অধিনায়ক(পুলিশ সুপার)

৩ আর্মড পলিশ ব্যাটালিয়ন

শিয়োমনি, খুলনা

Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh Bangladesh Bridge Authority Setu Bhaban, New Airport Road Banani, Dhaka-1212.

Invitation for Tender (IFT)

		20.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.0	7737 F. S.	No per l		161	AATT TO THE PARTY OF THE PARTY
	130.		E'S REPUBLIC OF BANGLADESH				
1	Ministry/Division			Bridges Division			
2	Agency			Bangladesh Bridge Authority			
3		ring Entity Name		Executive Director			
4		ring Entity District		Supply of, Stationary, Electric, Computer Appliances and			
5	. invita	tion for					nancial year 2014-2015
6		tion Ref No &Date	100000	BBA/Sada/Pro/21-2/97(Voll-VI) /05/2014			
KEY	INFOR	MATION					
7	THE RESERVE TO A STREET ASSESSMENT OF THE PARTY OF THE PA	rement Method		Open Tendering Method (Framework contract)			
FUN	· v	NFORMATION					
8		et and Source of Funds		BBA(G0B)			
		AR INFORMATION					
9	Tender	Package Name		Procurement	of Goo	ds	
			Date				
10	Tende	er Last Selling Date and time		29 /05/2014 Time 5:00 PM			
	<b></b>			Date			Time
11		er Closing Date and Time		01 /06/2014			1:00 PM
12	Tender Opening Date and Time			01 /06/2014			4:00 PM
13	The second second second second	& Address of the office(s)		Address			
	- Selling Tender Document (Principal)			Finance & Accounts Section, BBA, Setu Bhaban,3rd Floor, New Airport Road, Banani, Dhaka-1212 during normal office hour			
	- Receiving Tender Document			Addl: Director (Admn. ), BBA, Setu Bhaban, 2nd Floor, New Airport Road, Banani, Dhaka-1212			
	Recieving-Tender Document (Others)			DivisionalCommissioner, Shagun Bagicha,Dhaka-1000			
E	- Opening Tender Document			Conference Room, BBA, Setu Bhaban, 2nd Floor, New Airport Road, Banani, Dhaka-1212. Interested Tenderers and their authorized representative are allowed to attend.			
INFO	RMAT	ION FOR TENDERER				- г	
14	Eligibility			<ol> <li>General Experience: Tenderers shall have general experience for supply of stationary/Electric &amp;/ computer Appliances and consumable goods for at least (5)years to any Govt. and semi-Govt. organization.</li> </ol>			
0.1102112-2-1			ii. Specific experience: The Potential tenders should have at least 1(one) contract with Govt. or Semi-govt. organization within last 3(three) years with value of Tk: 50.00(fifty) thousand that has been successfully completed and that are similar to proposed works.				
15	Price of Tender Dogument(TK)			Tk.1000.00 (One thousand only)			
	Lot No	Identification of Lot	Location	Tender Sect Amount (1		Co	ompletion Time in Weeks / Months
16	1	Stationary, Electric, computer Appliances and consumable goods	Dhaka	2.5% of Qu price	ioted	Requi from t	entioned in the Schedule of rements (A)/Within one week he date of issuing purchase order.
DET	AILS O	F OFFICIAL INVITING TENDER	:			2000	***
17	Name of Official Inviting Tender			Mohd: Moniruzzaman			
18	Designation of Official Inviting Tender		Deputy Director (Admn)				
19	Address of Official Inviting Tender		Bangladesh Bridge Authority, Setu Bhaban, 2nd Floor, New Airport Road, Banani Dhaka-1212				
20	Conta	act details of Official Inviting Tende	er	Tel: 9861754	Fax: 9888		14.12.12.
21	Evaluation process			Evaluation will be done for each item separately on the			

কোল পাওয়ার জেনারেশন কোম্পানি বাংলাদেশ লিমিটেড Coal Power Generation Company Bangladesh Limited (CPGCBL)

Further information/instructions will be available in the Tender Document. The procuring entity reserves the right to accept or reject any or all tenders.

> ইউনিক হাইটস্ (১৭ তলা), ১১৭, কাজী নজরুল ইসলাম এভিনিউ, ইস্কাটন, ঢাকা-১২১৭ "বিদ্যুৎ সাশ্রয়ী বাতি ব্যবহার করুন"

(An Enterprise of Government of People's Republic of Bangladesh)

Request for Proposal for Consultancy Services to

Memo No. 700/CPGCBL/MD/2014

GD-2050

Date: 08.05.2014

(Mohd: Moniruzzaman)

Deputy Director (Admin) **2** 9861755

□ dd- admn@bba.gov.bd

## Carry-out Site Analysis, Survey and Preparation of Master Layout Plan for Township & Preparation of Basic Conceptual Architectural and Civil Drawings & Design of Dormitory and Rest House in the Township Area of

Matarbari 2x600 MW Coal Fired Power Plant Project Coal Power Generation Company Bangladesh Limited (CPGCBL), An Enterprise of Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh Agency

a es	( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( )	Enterprise of Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh.		
2.	Procuring entity name	Coal Power Generation Company Bangladesh Limited (CPGCBL).		
3.	Procuring entity code	Not used.		
4.	Procuring entity district	Dhaka.		
5.	Request for proposal for	Consultancy services to Carry-out Site Analysis, Survey and Preparation of Master Layout Plan for Township & Preparation of Basic Conceptual Architectural and Civil Drawings & Design of Dormitory & Rest House in the Township Area of Matarbari 2x600 MW Coal Fired Power Plant Project.		
6.	RFP Ref. No. & date	700/CPGCBL/MD/2014 dt. 08.05.2014		
KEY	INFORMATION			
7.	Procurement method	Request for proposal (RFP), OTM.		
FUN	DING INFORMATION			
8.	Budget and source of funds	Allocated budget of CPGCBL for this service.		
9.	Development partners (if applicable)	Not applicable.		
PAR	TICULAR INFORMATION			
10.	Date of availability of RFP document	RFP documents will be posted in the BPDB website: http://www.bpdb.gov.bd by 15.05.14.		
11.	Last date and time of availability of RFP document	Date: 12.06.14 Time: BST 04:00pm.		
12.	Last date and time for submission of RFP	Date: 16.06.14 Time: BST 11:00am.		
13.	Date and time for opening of RFP	Date: 16.06.14 Time: BST 11:30am.		
14	Website for downloading of tender document	http://www.bpdb.gov.bd		
15.	Name and address of the office for receiving and opening and opening and opening of tender Company Secretary, Coal Power Generation Company Bangladesh Limite (CPGCBL), Unique Heights (Level-17), 117, Kazi Nazrul Islam Avenu Eskaton, Dhaka-1217.			
INFO	DRMATION FOR APPLICANT			
16.	RFP from	Bangladeshi consulting firm having Township Master Layout Plan Preparation/Urban Planning and Architectural Structural & Civil Design Experience.		
17.	Brief description of assignment	Consultancy services to		

Carry-out Site Analysis, Survey and Preparation of Master Layout Plan for Township & Preparation of Basic Conceptual Architectural and Civil Drawings & Design of Dormitory & Rest House in the Township Area of Matarbari 2x600 MW Coal Fired Power Plant Project. Firm having experience of Township Master Layout Plan Preparation/Urban Experience required Planning and Preparation of Architectural Structural & Civil Drawings and Design of Multi-storied Building as individual or an associate. The document may be downloaded from the following website: Other details http://www.bpdb.gov.bd The intending firms are required to submit their proposal along with a bid bond of Tk 1,00,000.00 (one lac) in the form of Pay Order/Demand Draft in favour of the Managing Director, CPGCBL. The bid bond shall be valid for six (6) months. **Evaluation method** Quality and Cost Based Selection (QCBS). PROCURING ENTITY DETAILS Name of official inviting RFP Md. Mizanur Rahman.

Dhaka-1000.

A consultant will be selected in accordance with terms and conditions set in this RFP document. CPGCBL reserves

the right to cancel the notice of request for proposal and accept any/or to reject any or all applications without

মন্ত্রনালয়/বিভাগ

দরপত্র আবেদনকারীর প্রতিষ্ঠানের নাম

দরপত্র আহ্বানকারী ইউনিটের নাম

গণপ্রজাতন্ত্রী বাংলাদেশ সরকার বাংলাদেশ পুলিশ অধিনায়কের কার্যালয় ৩ আর্মড পুলিশ ব্যাটালিয়ন শিরোমনি খুলনা -ঃ উন্মুক্ত দরপত্র বিজ্ঞপ্তি ঃ-

স্বরাষ্ট্রমন্ত্রণালয়/বাংলাদেশ পুলিশ।

৩ এপিবিএন, খুলনা।

অধিনায়ক(পুলিশ সুপার), ৩ এপিবিএন, খুলনা।

এতদ্বারা ৩ আর্মড পুলিশ ব্যাটালিয়ন খুলনা'র ২০১৪-২০১৫ অর্থ বৎসরে নিমুবর্ণিত কাজের জন্য ঠিকাদার নিয়োগের নিমিত্তে দি পাবলিক প্রকিউরমেন্ট এ্যাক্ট ২০০৬ ও রেগুলেশন ২০০৮ (সংশোধনী ২০০৯ ও ২০১০) খ্রিঃ মোতাবেক প্রকৃত বাংলাদেশী ঠিকাদার/সরবরাহকারী/প্রস্তুতকরী প্রতিষ্ঠানের নিকট হইতে সীলমোহরকৃত খামে প্রতিযোগিতামূলক দরপত্র আহবান করা যাইতেছে। সংগ্রাহক সন্তা ও তথ্যাদির বিরবণী আগ্রহী দরদাতাদের জ্ঞাতব্য ও যোগ্যতার বিবরণী ক্ৰঃ নং

01	। विशेष विश्वनिकारी रहानाम है विभागविक्षन, यूर्णना ।						
81	দরপত্র আহবানকারীর কোড নম্বর প্রযোজ্য নহে।						
01	দরপত্র আহ্বানকারীর জেলা খুলনা।						
ঙা	যে জন্য দরপত্র আহব্বান						
91	দরপত্র আহবানের সূত্র	স্মারক নং এ	পিবি(৩)/প্রশা-১৪/১৭৪২				
bП	তারিখ	তারিখ-১০/০৫/২০১৪ খ্রিঃ।					
91	দরপত্র সংগ্রহ পদ্ধতি	উনুক্ত দরপত্র পদ্ধতি (Open Tender Method)					
201	বাজেট ও তহবিলের উৎস						
77.1							
১২। দরপত্র বিক্রয়কারী অফিসের নাম ও ঠিকানা অধিনায়কের কার্যালয়, ৩ আর্মড পুলিশ ব্যাটালিয়ন, খুলনা							
201	দরপত্র সিডিউল বিক্রয়ের শেষ তারিখ ও সময়	পত্রিকায় বিভ	sঙ্জি প্রকাশের পর হইতে <i>।</i>	০৫/০৬/২০১৩ খ্রিঃ তারিখ ১৪.০০	ঘটিকা পর্যন্ত।		
184	(iii)   1   1   1   1   1   1   1   1   1		৬/২০১৪ খ্রিঃ তারিখ ০৯.০০ ঘটিকা হইতে ১২.০০ ঘটিকা পর্যন্ত।				
261	দরপত্র খোলার তারিখ ও সময়	০৮/০৬/২০১৪	৬/২০১৪ খ্রিঃ তারিখ ১২.৩০ ঘটিকা দরপত্রদাতা অথবা তাহার প্রতিনিধির সম্মূখে (যদি কেহ উপস্থিত থাকেন) দরপত্র বাক্স খোলা হইবে।				
195							
74.1	Half Control C				গ্রায়ত ছাব। (ঝ) লচ নং-০১ এর এ একই কার্যাদেশে ১৫ লক্ষ টাকার		
1961							
२०।	দরপত্র খোলার অফিসের নাম ও ঠিকানা	আধনায়কের			Toward Control to the Control		
۶۶	লটের পরিচিতি		দ্রব্যের পরিমান	দরপত্র তফসীলের মূল্য (অফেরৎযোগ্য)	দরপত্র নিরাপত্তা জামানতর পরিমান(ফেরংযোগ্য)	কাজের সময়কাল	
निंग नः	<ul> <li>২০১৪-২০১৫ অর্থ বৎসরের ৩ এপিবিএন, খুলনার ফোর্সের কমব্যাট পোশাক ও টিআরসিদের পোশাক সেলাই।</li> </ul>		চাহিদা অনুযায়ী	৪০০/-(চারশত) টাকা	১৫,০০০/- (পনের হাজার) টাকা	২০১৪-২০১৫ অর্থ বৎসর	
नंधे नः	(২) ২০১৪-২০১৫ অর্থ সনের ৩ এপিবিএন, খুলনার বিভাগীয় ভান্ডারের মালামাল সরবরাহ।		চাহিদা অনুযায়ী	৭৫০/-(সাতশত পঞ্চাশ) টাকা	৩৫,০০০/- (পয়ত্রিশ হাঞ্জার) টাকা	২০১৪-২০১৫ অর্থ বৎসর	
लंधे नः	(৩) ২০১৪-২০১৫ অর্থ সনের ৩ এপিবিএন, খুলনার ফোর্সের ১ম কোয়ার্টারের ভোজ্য তৈল (সয়াবিন) সরবরাহ।		চাহিদা অনুযায়ী	৭৫০/-(সাতশত পঞ্চাশ) টাকা	৬০,০০০/- (ষাঁট হাজার) টাকা	জুলাই/১৪ হইতে সেন্টেম্বর/১৪	
লট নং	(৪) ২০১৪-২০১৫ অর্থ সনের ৩ এপিবিএন, খুলনার মটরযানের কাঁচামাল ও খুচরা যদ্রাংশ সরবরাহ।		সিডিউল মোতাবেক	৪০০/-(চারশত) টাকা	২৫,০০০/- (পঁচিশ হাজার) টাকা	২০১৪-২০১৫ অর্থ বৎসর	
लंधे नः	<ul> <li>(৫) ২০১৪-২০১৫ অর্থ সনের ৩ এপিবিএন, খুলনার ফোর্সের চিকিৎসা</li> <li>ও শৈল্য চিকিৎসা সামগ্রী (ঔষধ) সরবরাহ।</li> </ul>		চাহিদা অনুযায়ী	৭৫০/-(সাতশত পঞ্চাশ) টাকা	৩৫,০০০/- (পঁয়ত্রিশ হাজার) টাকা	২০১৪-২০১৫ অর্থ বৎসর	
লট নং	(৬) ২০১৪-২০১৫ অর্থ সনের ৩ এপিবিএন, খুলনার কম্পিউটার সামগ্রী এবং কম্পিউটার অফিস সরঞ্জাম সরবরাহ।		চাহিদা অনুযায়ী	৪০০/-(চারশত) টাকা	৯,০০০/- (নয় হাজার) টাকা	২০১৪-২০১৫ অর্থ বৎসর	
नंधे नश्	প্লাষ্টকের বস্তা নিলামে বিক্রয়।		চাহিদা অনুযায়ী	৪০০/-(চারশত) টাকা	৫,০০০/- (পাঁচ হাজার) টাকা	কার্যাদেশ প্রাপ্তির ০৭ (সাত) দিনের মধ্যে মালামাল বুষিয়া নিতে হইবে।	
लं नः	জন্য রিভার ওয়াসমাস ওয়াতার ট্রেডমেন্ডপ্লান স্থাপন।		চাহিদা অনুযায়ী	৪০০/-(চারশত) টাকা	১২,০০০/- (বার হাজার) টাকা	২০১৩-২০১৪ অর্থ বৎসর	
२२ ।	দরপত্র আহবানকারীর নাম মোহাম্মদ হা		দ হারুন-অর-রশিদ				
	দরপত্র আহবানকারীর পদবী অধিনায়ক (		(পুলিশ সুপার)				

GD- 2047

দরপত্র আহবানকারীর অফিসের ঠিকানা

দরপত্র আহ্বানকারীর যোগাযোগের নম্বর

বিশেষ জ্ঞাতব্য ঃ

০১। নিজস্ব প্রতিষ্ঠানের প্যাডে আবেদনের মাধ্যমে দরপত্র ক্রয় করিতে হইবে।

০৪। দরপত্রের সকল কার্যক্রম দি পাবলিক প্রকিউরমেন্ট এ্যাষ্ট ২০০৬ ও রেগুলেশন ২০০৮(সংশোধন ২০০৯ ও ২০১০) মোতাবেক পরিচালিত হইবে

০২। দরপত্র ক্রয়ের সময় অধিনায়ক, ৩ এপিবিএন, খুলনার অনুকূলে বর্ণিত ব্যাংক দ্রাফট/পে-অর্ডার প্রদর্শন করিতে হইবে। ০৩। দরপত্রের সহিত উল্লেখিত টাকার ব্যাংক দ্রাফট/পে-অর্ডার, সংশ্লিষ্ট কাগজপত্র সংযুক্ত করিয়া দাখিল করিতে হইবে।

০৫। কোন কারণ দর্শানো ব্যাতিরেকে যে কোন দরপত্র গ্রহণ বা বাতিল করার ক্ষমতা কর্তৃপক্ষ সংরক্ষন করেন

GOVERNMENT OF THE PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF BANGLADESH Ministry of Expatriates' Welfare & Overseas Employment

অধিনায়কের কার্যালয়, ৩ এপিবিএন, শিরোমনি, খুলনা।

ফোন-৭৮৫৪২২, ফ্যাক্স-৭৮৫২৮৪, E-Mail- co3ap@police.gov.bd

Ramna, Dhaka-1000 Invitation for Tender

71-72 Probashi Kollayan Bhaban (5th Floor), Eskaton Garden

MITTAGE TO LINE .				
1	Ministry/Division	Ministry of Expatriates' Welfare & Overseas Employment		
2	Agency	Ministry of Expatriates' Welfare & Overseas Employment		
3	Procuring Entity Name	Ministry of Expatriates' Welfare & Overseas Employment		
4	Procuring Entity Code	N/A		
5	Procuring Entity District	Dhaka		
6	Invitation for	Tender		
7	Invitation Ref No	49.001.018.00.00.025.2014-223		
8	Date	12/05/2014		
9	Procurement Method	OTM		
10	Budget and Source of Funds	Revenue/GOB		
11	Development Partners	None		
12	Project/Program Code	N/A		
13	Project/Program Name	N/A		
14	Tender Package No	LOT-01, LOT-02		
15	Tender Package Name	Procurement of- LOT-1 Photocopier, Multimedia Media Projector, Fax, Scanner & UPS LOT-2 Stationary, Telephone Set, P.O Set & Crockeries		
16	Tender Publication Date	14/05/2014		
17	Tender Last Selling Date	27/05/2014 (Up to 4:30PM)		
18	Tender Receiving Data and Time	28/05/2014 up to 12:00 Noon		
19	Tender Closing Date and Time	28/05/2014 (up to 12.00 Noon)		
20	Tender Opening Date and Time	28/05/2014 (at 12.15 pm)		
Walter and a	Name & Address of the office(s)			
21	Selling Tender Document	Deputy Secretary (Administration), Ministry of Expatriates' Welfare & Overseas Employment, 71-72 Probashi Kollayan Bhaban (5th Floor), Eskaton Garden, Ramna, Dhaka-1000.		
	Selling Tender Document (Others)			
	Receiving Tender Document	Deputy Secretary (Administration), Ministry of Expatriates' Welfare & Overseas Employment, 71-72 Probashi Kollayan Bhaban (5th Floor), Eskaton Garden, Ramna, Dhaka-1000.		
	Opening Tender Document	Deputy Secretary (Administration), Ministry of Expatriates' Welfare & Overseas Employment, 71-72 Probashi Kollayan Bhaban (5th Floor), Eskaton Garden, Ramna, Dhaka-1000.		
22	Place/Date/Time of Pre-Tender Meeting	N/A		
23	Eligibility of Tenderer	The tenderer should be well experienced with (1) Trade License (2) Income Tax Certificate (TIN), VAT Registration Certificate, (4) Undertaking of not being black listed/debarment in any govt./ Autonomous body, (5) Bank Solvency Certificate etc.		
24	Brief Description of Goods or Works	Procurement of- LOT-1 Photocopier, Multimedia Media Projector, Fax, Scanner & UPS LOT-2 Stationary, Telephone Set, P.O Set & Crockeries		

Stationary, Telephone Set, P.O Set & Cookeries LOT-02 Abdun Naser Khan Name of Official Inviting Tender

Brief Description of Related Services

Price of Tender Document (Tk)

Package

33 Special Instructions

Senior Assistant Secretary, Ministry of Expatriates' Welfare & Overseas Employment Designation of Official Inviting Tender Address of Official Inviting Tender

Senior Assistant Secretary, Ministry of Expatriates' Welfare & Overseas Employment Senior Assistant Secretary, Ministry of Expatriates' Welfare & Overseas Employment, Contact details of Official Inviting Tender 71-72 Probashi Kollayan Bhaban (5th Floor), Eskaton Garden, Ramna, Dhaka-1000,

Ph- 02-93 49 314

Tk. 500/- (Five hundred) only

Identification of Lot

Photocopier, Multimedia Media Projector, Fax, Scanner & UPS

(Abollun Naksér Khan) Senior Assistant Secretary Phone: 02-93 49 314

Completion time in

days

60 days

60 days

Tender security (Tk)

PO/DD/ Bank Draft

16,000/-

11,000/-

Location

Ministry of

Welfare &

Overseas

The Procuring entity reserves the right to accept or reject all tenders

Company Secretary Coal Power Generation Company Bangladesh Limited (CPGCBL)

Md. Mizanur Rahman

Company Secretary, Coal Power Generation Company Bangladesh Limited

(CPGCBL), Unique Heights (Level-17), 117, Kazi Nazrul Islam Avenue,

Biddyut/Jana-1618(4)/11/5/14 GD-2044

proposal

Designation, address and contact

details of official inviting request for

assigning any reason thereof.

Dhaka, Bangladesh

GD-2056